

## **CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS**

8555 Sweet Valley Drive, Suite A Valley View, Ohio 44125 Phone: 216.867.1380 Toll-free: 866.656.5707 Fax: 216.867.1390

Fax: 216.867.1390 www.ve-evidence.com

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release April 22, 2015

Contact:

Visual Evidence Corporation
Manfred Troibner, 216-656-5707, mtroibner@ve-evidence.com

VISUAL EVIDENCE CORPORATION Awarded \$6.9 Million Contract to Support the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission's Trial Graphics and Courtroom Needs

CLEVELAND, OH – Visual Evidence Corporation (VE) announces today that it has been awarded a five-year contract (one base year plus four optional years) with a total value of approximately \$6.9 million as a Prime Contractor to the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). The professional services that VE will provide include pre-trial support, on-site graphic support, trial consulting, courtroom and war room set-up and support. While this is a new contract for VE the company has provided the same services to the SEC as a subcontractor for the past year.

## About Visual Evidence Corporation:

Founded in 1987, Visual Evidence is a full-service demonstrative evidence company that has provided case-winning demonstrative evidence solutions for pre-trial meetings, mediations, arbitrations and in the courtroom. VE delivers innovative solutions for litigators across the country in areas such as medical malpractice, white collar crime, toxic tort, antitrust, personal injury, wrongful death, commercial construction, intellectual property, patent, excessive force and business cases.

###